

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY RESURFACING HARDY STREET TO KUENE ROAD PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-00M Net Length of Project: 0.67 Mile ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - November 27, 2002 BIDS OPENED: December 19, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Water Pollution And Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
312.1110	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	345	TON	\$242.00	\$83,490.00	\$105.00	\$36,225.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	2,880	TON	\$112.00	\$322,560.00	\$121.00	\$348,480.00
604.0001	Repair Catch Basin Curb Opening	2	EACH	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
604.4260	Adjust 20-inch Cast Iron Frame and Cover for Water Manhole	2	EACH	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
604.4300	Adjust Cast Iron Frame and Cover for Sewer Manhole	4	EACH	\$860.00	\$3,440.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
604.4550	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	5	EACH	\$835.00	\$4,175.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
604.4551	Adjust Water Meter Box Frame and Cover	1	EACH	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
604.4552	Adjust Traffic Light Call Box (TLCB) Frame and Cover	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
608.0100	Concrete Sidewalk	155	SY	\$292.00	\$45,260.00	\$60.00	\$9,300.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	75	LF	\$208.00	\$15,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
609.6000	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	130	LF	\$41.00	\$5,330.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
614.0110	Adjust Standard Street Survey Monuments	1	EACH	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	41	SF	\$70.00	\$2,870.00	\$45.00	\$1,845.00
621.1210	Reflector Marker (Rm-3)	4	EACH	\$36.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$80.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY RESURFACING HARDY STREET TO KUENE ROAD				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-00M Net Length of Project: 0.67 Mile							
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue							
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - November 27, 2002 BIDS OPENED: December 19, 2002							
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4030	Breakaway Steel Post S3x5.7 and Foundation for Ground Mounted Destination Signs (D-1 & D-2)	4	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. Or Less)	34	EACH	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. Or Less) With Post	33	EACH	\$308.00	\$10,164.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
621.7100	Construction Sign With Two Posts	8	EACH	\$1,014.00	\$8,112.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
621.8000	Type II Object Marker	50	EACH	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
623.7041	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6ft. X 6ft.) One Loop	18	EACH	\$1,275.00	\$22,950.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
623.7042	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6ft. X 6ft.) Two Loops	10	EACH	\$2,550.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
623.7044	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6ft. X 6ft.) Four Loops	3	EACH	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
623.7045	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6ft. X 6ft.) Five Loops	1	EACH	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
623.7046	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6ft. X 6ft.) Six Loops	1	EACH	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (640 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$934.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (6,570 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,585.00	L.S.	\$9,500.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,270 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,850.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY RESURFACING HARDY STREET TO KUENE ROAD				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-00M Net Length of Project: 0.67 Mile							
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue							
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - November 27, 2002 BIDS OPENED: December 19, 2002							
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (130 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,740.00	L.S.	\$260.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,250 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (470 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,180.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (495 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,070 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,690.00	L.S.	\$4,100.00
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,450 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,280.00	L.S.	\$2,780.00
692.1021	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	37	LANE	\$260.00	\$9,620.00	\$300.00	\$11,100.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrow, Single (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	36	EACH	\$170.00	\$6,120.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
629.1032	Pavement Arrow, Double (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	EACH	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
629.1041	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11	EACH	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY RESURFACING
HARDY STREET TO KUENE ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-00M Net Length of Project: 0.67 Mile

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - November 27, 2002
BIDS OPENED: December 19, 2002

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker (420 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,250.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker (270 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,925.00	L.S.	\$1,350.00
692.2040	Type D Pavement Marker (210 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,465.00	L.S.	\$1,050.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker (60 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$365.00	L.S.	\$300.00
629.2080	Type DB Pavement Marker (32 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$230	L.S.	\$200.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
650.0001	Curb Ramp No. 1	1	EACH	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
650.0002	Curb Ramp No. 2	1	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
650.0003	Curb Ramp No. 3	1	EACH	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
650.0004	Curb Ramp No. 4	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
650.0005	Curb Ramp No. 5	1	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
650.0006	Curb Ramp No. 6	1	EACH	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
650.0007	Curb Ramp No. 7	1	EACH	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
650.0008	Curb Ramp No. 8	1	EACH	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
650.0009	Curb Ramp No. 9	1	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY RESURFACING HARDY STREET TO KUENE ROAD				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-00M Net Length of Project: 0.67 Mile							
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue							
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - November 27, 2002 BIDS OPENED: December 19, 2002							
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
650.0010	Curb Ramp No. 10	1	EACH	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
650.0011	Curb Ramp No. 11	1	EACH	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
650.0012	Curb Ramp No. 12	1	EACH	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
650.0013	Curb Ramp No. 13	1	EACH	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
650.0014	Curb Ramp No. 14	1	EACH	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
650.0015	Curb Ramp No. 15	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
650.0016	Curb Ramp No. 16	1	EACH	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
650.0017	Curb Ramp No. 17	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
650.0018	Curb Ramp No. 18	1	EACH	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00
650.0019	Curb Ramp No. 19	1	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
650.0020	Curb Ramp No. 20	1	EACH	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
650.0021	Curb Ramp No. 21	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weaken Pavement Areas	210	CY	\$171.80	\$36,078.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	20,320	SY	\$10.00	\$203,200.00	\$15.00	\$304,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY RESURFACING HARDY STREET TO KUENE ROAD				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-00M Net Length of Project: 0.67 Mile							
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue							
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - November 27, 2002 BIDS OPENED: December 19, 2002							
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 % of the Sum of all Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$90,240.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$1,253,347.00		\$1,103,000.00
	Preference (for Bid Evaluation)						
	A. Hawaii Products						\$0.00
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,253,347.00		\$1,103,000.00
	Project Manager: Ross Hironaka date: December 26, 2002						